PROJECT: 2024 KENWOOD ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$4,693,265.91 RID DATE: APRIL 19: 2024

57 644 LANE LINE, 6"

PROJECT NO.

MILE 2.38 \$2,198.85

		PRIL 19, 2024													
		ROADWAY & SIDEWALK ITEMS			ADLETA CONSTR	UCTION	PRUS CONSTRU	CTION							
REF	ITEM	ROADWAT & SIDEWALK ITEMS	1												
NO	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT
1	201	TREE REMOVAL, 8" SIZE (EAST SIDE OF KENWOOD RD - GALBRAITH RD TO BLUE	EA	37											
1	201	ASH CORP LINE/END OF PROJECT) STUMP REMOVAL, 8" SIZE, (EAST SIDE OF KENWOOD RD - GALBRAITH RD TO BLUE			\$557.66	\$20,633.42	\$380.00	\$14,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
2		ASH CORP LINE/END OF PROJECT)	EA	37	\$64.20	\$2,375.40	\$200.00	\$7,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
3	202 202	CONCRETE WALK & PAVERS REMOVED (MONTGOMERY TO GALBRAITH)	SF SY	36700 400	\$2.84	\$104,228.00	\$3.05	\$111,935.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
4	202	CONCRETE MEDIANS REMOVED, AS SPECIFIED REMOVE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLET, AS PER PLAN, NW		400	\$26.14	\$10,456.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
5		CORNER OF MONTGOMERY RD AND KENWOOD RD	EA	1	\$676.13	\$676.13	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
6 7	202 203	PAVEMENT REMOVED (APRONS & AS DIRECTED) EXCAVATION, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	SY CY	1500 25	\$27.51 \$71.58	\$41,265.00 \$1,789.50	\$42.50 \$75.00	\$63,750.00 \$1,875.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	
8	203	EMBANKMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	CY	25	\$76.61	\$1,915.25	\$115.00	\$2,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
9	254	(3.5") PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	43000	\$3.48	\$149,640.00	\$3.50	\$150,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
10	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAY)	CY	47	\$374.50	\$17,601.50	\$530.00	\$24,910.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (2.0") (KENWOOD RD RESURFACING - MONTGOMERY RD TO BLUE ASH CORP LINE/END OF PROJECT)	CY	2450	\$197.95	\$484,977.50	\$200.00	\$490,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (1.5") (KENWOOD RD RESURFACING - MONTGOMERY RD TO BLUE ASH CORP LINE/END OF PROJECT)	CY	1850	\$214.00	\$395,900.00	\$216.00	\$399,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (DRIVEWAY)	CY	50	\$481.50	\$24,075.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
14	452 608	8" NON- REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN (DRIVEWAY & APRON), CLASS QC MS	SY	1200	\$119.15	\$142,980.00	\$130.00	\$156,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
15	008	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, WITH TRUNCATED DOME BLACK/CHARCOAL COLOR	SF	4000	\$26.51	\$106,040.00	\$24.50	\$98,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
16	608	CONCRETE WALK (5") (MONTGOMERY RD TO GALBRAITH RD)	SF	24550	\$10.69	\$262,439.50	\$10.25	\$251,637.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
17	608 SPL	WALKWAY, MISC:: STAMPED CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN, (MONTGOMERY RD TO GALBRAITH RD) REMOVE AND REPLACE (5") CONCRETE WALK, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER (PIECE	SF	14133	\$21.81	\$308,240.73	\$18.00	\$254,394.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
18		WORK) GALBRAITH RD TO BLUE ASH CORP.	SF	1300	\$13.00	\$16,900.00	\$14.00	\$18,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
19	SPL	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 6, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER (10' PIECES) MONTGOMERY RD TO BLUE ASH CORP LINE (END PROJECT)	FT	4520	\$26.25	\$118,650.00	\$60.00	\$271,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
20	609	CURB TYPE 6 (WEST SIDE OF KENWOOD RD - MONTGOMERY RD TO ORCHARD LN), AS PER PLAN	FT	247	\$37.24	\$9,198.28	\$65.00	\$16,055.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
21	609	CURB TYPE 6 DROPPED (WEST SIDE OF KENWOOD RD - MONTGOMERY RD TO ORCHARD LN) AS PER PLAN	FT	85	\$37.24	\$3,165.40	\$70.00	\$5,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
22	SPL	FOUR FOOT (4') WIDTH CONCRETE MEDIANS WITH TYPE 6 CURB, AS SPECIFIED	SY	400	\$157.42	\$62,968.00	\$385.00	\$154,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
23	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE SMOOTH LINED PIPE, TYPE 707.33, AS DIRECTED BY ENG.	FT	25	\$189.37	\$4,734.25	\$170.00	\$4,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
24	611	ODOT CB3 MODIFIED CATCH BASIN (80"), AS PER PLAN, NW CORNER OF	EA	1	63 300 TC	62 200 74	ec 500 00			60.00		60.00		60.00	
25	611	MONTGOMERY RD AND KENWOOD RD CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE (CURB CASTING ONLY)	EA	60	\$3,389.76 \$1,774.60	\$3,389.76 \$106,476.00	\$6,500.00 \$1,050.00	\$6,500.00 \$63,000.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	
26	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (RING)	EA	46	\$133.75	\$6,152.50	\$495.00	\$22,770.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
27	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (BRICK AND MORTAR)		1	\$909.50	\$909.50	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
28	611 611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (RING)	EA	44	\$37.45	\$1,647.80	\$275.00	\$12,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
29 30	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (BRICK AND MORTAR WATER VALVE CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE (RING)	EA	29	\$909.50 \$133.75	\$909.50 \$3,878.75	\$860.00 \$525.00	\$860.00 \$15,225.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	
31	611	WATER VALVE CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE (BRICK & MORTAR)		1	\$909.50	\$909.50	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
32	611	GAS VALVE CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE (BRICK AND MORTAR)	EA	17	\$813.20	\$13,824.40	\$650.00	\$11,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
33	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, INCLUDING SIGNAGE, WORK ZONE MARKINGS, ETC, AS PER PLAN	LS	1	\$251,165.32	\$251,165.32	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
34	632	PULLBOX - ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	7	\$508.25	\$3,557.75	\$540.00	\$3,780.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
35 36	632 653	PULLBOX - REPLACE AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED (3")	EA	8	\$1,070.00	\$8,560.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
30	659	SEEDING & MULCHING, TYPE AS PER PLAN, HYDRO	CY SY	50 1000	\$187.04 \$4.21	\$9,352.00 \$4,210.00	\$115.00 \$4.67	\$5,750.00 \$4,670.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	
38	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.1	\$2,751.40	\$275.14	\$2,675.00	\$267.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
39	659	WATER	MGAL	5	\$107.00	\$535.00	\$10.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
40 41	638 638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE WATER METER AND CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA EA	1	\$813.20 \$813.20	\$813.20 \$813.20	\$750.00 \$1,200.00	\$750.00 \$1,200.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	
42	638	FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATE AS PER PLAN	EA	1	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
43	638	FIRE HYDRANT EXTEND AND ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$1,458.41	\$1,458.41	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
44	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2.5" CALIPER, IVORY SILK LILAC TREE STANDARD	EA	45	\$916.35	\$41,235.75	\$1,300.00	\$58,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
45 46	661 832	MULCH, AS DIRECTED BY ENG. EROSION CONTROL	CY EA	25 2500	\$51.97 \$1.00	\$1,299.25 \$2,500.00	\$235.00 \$1.00	\$5,875.00 \$2,500.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	
47	SPL	PERFORMANCE BOND	LN	1	\$27,416.43	\$27,416.43	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
48	SPL	WALL 1, AS PER PLAN, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$101,425.30	\$101,425.30	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
49	SPL	WALL 2, AS PER PLAN, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$65,895.95	\$65,895.95	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
50 51	SPL SPL	WALL 3, AS PER PLAN, COMPLETE WALL 4, AS PER PLAN, COMPLETE	LS LS	1	\$106,925.10 \$75,156.80	\$106,925.10 \$75,156.80	\$81,000.00 \$54,000.00	\$81,000.00 \$54,000.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	
52	SPL	WALL 4, AS PER PLAN, COMPLETE WALL 5, AS PER PLAN, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$176,009.65	\$176,009.65	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
53	SPL	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIRS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	SY	250	\$74.90	\$18,725.00	\$75.60	\$18,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
54	SPL	FULL DEPTH REPAIRS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	SY	900	\$176.55	\$158,895.00	\$179.00	\$161,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
55	SPL	ASPHALT REJUVENATOR "RECLAMITE"	SY	43000	\$1.28	\$55,040.00	\$1.40	\$60,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
		SUBTOTAL FOR ROADWAY ITEMS : TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS				\$3,550,910.82		\$3,863,589.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
REF	ITEM		l.												
NO 56	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MILE	QUANT	UNIT \$3,076.25	TOTAL \$084.40	UNIT \$2,105,00	TOTAL \$993.60	UNIT	TOTAL \$0.00	UNIT	TOTAL \$0.00	UNIT	TOTAL \$0.00	UNIT
50	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.32	\$5,070.25	\$984.40	\$3,105.00	\$793.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		30.00	

\$0.00

\$5,283.60

\$5,233.26 \$2,220.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

		ENGINEEF	2'S
		ESTIMAT	
L UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$110,100.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
).00).00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$4.00 \$400.00	\$172,000.00 \$18,800.00
	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$18,800.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$612,500.00
		\$275.00	
).00).00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$400.00	\$508,750.00
1.00	\$0.00	\$115.00	\$20,000.00
0.00	\$0.00		\$138,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$270,050.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$353,325.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00
		\$52.00	
0.00	\$0.00		\$235,040.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$9,880.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$260,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
	60.00	\$10,000.00	610.000.00
).00).00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00 \$72,000.00
).00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$11,500.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00 \$250.00	\$1,200.00
).00).00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,250.00 \$1,200.00
).00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00
0.00	00.03	\$60,000.00	\$60,000,00
).00).00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$400.00	\$60,000.00 \$2,800.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
).00).00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$500.00 \$50.00	\$50.00 \$250.00
).00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$250.00 \$400.00
).00	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00 \$125.00	\$54,000.00
).00).00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1.00	\$3,125.00 \$2,500.00
).00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$55,000.00 \$105,000.00	\$55,000.00 \$105,000.00
).00).00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$105,000.00 \$110.00	\$105,000.00 \$27,500.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$112,500.00
0.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$64,500.00

TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,303.26	\$1,697.04
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,807.68	\$4,302.28

58 644	CENTER LINE	MILE	1.28	\$5,301.85	\$6,786.36	\$5,352.00	\$6,850.56		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,797.91	\$7,421.32	
59 644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	1515	\$1.50	\$2,272.50	\$1.55	\$2,348.25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.70	\$2,570.22	
60 644	STOP LINE	FT.	480	\$6.15	\$2,952.00	\$6.25	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$6.38	\$3,062.48	
61 644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FT.	287	\$5.83	\$1,673.21	\$5.90	\$1,693.30		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5.11	\$1,466.05	
62 644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, YELLOW	FT.	116	\$5.83	\$676.28	\$5.90	\$684.40		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.21	\$836.57	
63 644	ISLAND MARKING	SF	150	\$5.72	\$858.00	\$5.80	\$870.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4.07	\$610.64	
64 644	LANE ARROW	EACH	34	\$133.75	\$4,547.50	\$135.00	\$4,590.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$112.19	\$3,814.41	
65 644	CROSSWALK AS PER PLAN - TRAFFIC PATTERNS XD	SF	9475	\$22.79	\$215,935.25	\$23.00	\$217,925.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$284,250.00	
66 SPI	L ILLUMINATED STREET SIGNS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$4,306.75	\$12,920.25	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	
	SUBTOTAL FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS :				\$254,839.01		\$257,738.71		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$322,031.01	
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS																			
REF II	TEM																			
NO N	NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
67 625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	3.00	\$87.74	\$263.22	89.00	\$267.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	
68 625		EACH	9.00	\$87.74	\$789.66	89.00	\$801.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$117.00	\$1,053.00	
69 625		FT	468.00	\$0.96	\$449.28	1.00	\$468.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.30	\$1,076.40	
70 625		FT	72.00	\$0.65	\$46.80	0.70	\$50.40		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.10	\$151.20	
70 625		FT	28	\$8.56	\$239.68	8.65	\$242.20		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$17.85	\$499.80	
72 625		FT	65	\$69.55	\$4,520.75	72.00	\$4,680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$57.00	\$3,705.00	
73 625		FT	28	\$23.54	\$659.12	24.00	\$672.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	
74 625	*	EACH	20	\$2,782.00	\$2,782.00	2800.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,312.98	\$1,312.97	
75 625		EACH	2	\$428.00	\$856.00	435.00	\$870.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
76 632		EACH	2	\$582.08	\$1,164.16	590.00	\$1,180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$571.00	\$1,000.00	
77 632		FT	151	\$4.07	\$614.57	\$4.10	\$619.10		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$453.00	
78 632		FT	146	\$3.48	\$508.08	\$3.50	\$511.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$146.00	
79 632		EACH	1	\$2,204.20	\$2,204.20	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
80 632		EACH	1	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$540.00	\$540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
81 514		LS	1.00	\$48,150.00	\$48,150.00	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	s
	TIELD TAILOR MIDE. TAILOT TOELD, AD TEKTETAN	LU	1.00	\$46,150.00	\$40,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	Ų
	SUBTOTAL FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS :				\$63,782.52		\$64,525.70		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$138,179.36	
	SUBTOTAL FOR PROJECT:				\$3,869,532.35		\$4,185,853.41		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$4,266,605.37	
	CONTENGENCY:				\$386,953.24		\$418,585.34		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$426,660.54	
	OPPICIAL DID TOTALS.				RA 256 ARE 50		SA (04 429 7=		60.00		60.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		£4 (02 2(5 01	
	OFFICIAL BID TOTALS : DEDCENT OVER UNDER ESTIMATE				\$4,256,485.59		\$4,604,438.75		\$0.00 100.00		\$0.00 -100.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		\$4,693,265.91	
	PERCENT OVER/UNDER ESTIMATE :				-9.31		-1.89		-100.00		-100.00		-100.00		-100.00		-100.00			
	SUBMITTED BID PRICE:				\$4,256,485.60		\$4,604,438.76		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
	DIFFERENCE BETWEEN OFFICIAL TOTAL & SUBMITTED BID PRICE :				(\$0.02)		(\$0.01)		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			

\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,797.91	\$7,421.32	\$3,551.28
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.70	\$2,570.22	\$1.02
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.38	\$3,062.48	\$4.13
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.11	\$1,466.05	\$3.91
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.21	\$836.57	\$3.91
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.07	\$610.64	\$3.84
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112.19	\$3,814.41	\$89.58
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$284,250.00	\$15.26
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,935.58
\$0.00	\$0.00		\$322,031.01	

TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$58.91
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$117.00	\$1,053.00	\$58.91
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.30	\$1,076.40	\$0.65
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.10	\$151.20	\$0.45
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$17.85	\$499.80	\$5.74
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$57.00	\$3,705.00	\$47.18
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$15.85
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,312.98	\$1,312.97	\$1,860.67
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$287.67
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$571.00	\$1,141.99	\$390.69
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$453.00	\$2.72
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$146.00	\$2.33
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,476.40
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$358.33
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$32,250.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$138,179.36	\$0.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$4,266,605.37	\$0.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$426,660.54	\$0.00

\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,266,605.37
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$426,660.54
0.00	0.00	\$4,693,265.91
-100.00	-100.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	